
July 2016 

Early Intervention Branch, Women’s & Children’s Health Section, Division of Public Health 
CENTRAL OFFICE CONTACTS 

Main Telephone 919-707-5520 

Jill Singer 
Early Intervention Branch Head 

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5520 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Jill.Singer@dhhs.nc.gov 

Margo Ward 
Quality Improvement  

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5531 
Cell: 252-751-3033 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Margo.Ward@dhhs.nc.gov 

Amy Overcash 
Early Intervention Branch 

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5524 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Amy.Overcash@dhhs.nc.gov 

Qiudi Wang 
Program Support  

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5527 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Qiudi.Wang@dhhs.nc.gov 

Karen Takas 
Program Support  

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5525 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Karen.Takas@dhhs.nc.gov 

Joyce White 
Program Support 

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5521  
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Joyce.H.White@dhhs.nc.gov 

Denise Joyner Bennett 
Resource and Information  

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5523 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Denise.Bennett@dhhs.nc.gov 

Krystal Davis 
Quality Improvement  

DHHS/DPH Regional Office 
404 St. Andrews Drive 
Greenville NC  27834 

252-355-1025 x 24 
Fax: 252-355-1981 

Krystal.Davis@dhhs.nc.gov 

Angela Deal 
Quality Improvement  

Shelby CDSA 
1429 East Marion Street, Suite 5 
Shelby NC  28150   

704-480-5440 
Cell: 704-734-7152 

Fax: 704-480-5477 or 480-5507 
Angela.Deal@dhhs.nc.gov 

Brian Deese 
Quality Improvement  

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5538 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Brian.Deese@dhhs.nc.gov 

Anne Marie Lester 
Quality Improvement  

CDSA of Western North Carolina 
1303 Fifth Avenue West 
Hendersonville NC  28739-4171 

828-694-7975 x236 
Cell: 828-242-6866 
Fax: 828-694-7980 

AnneMarie.Lester@dhhs.nc.gov 

Sharon Lunn 
Quality Improvement  

Concord CDSA 
1065 Vinehaven Drive 
Concord NC  28025 

704-786-9181 
Cell: 704-437-8929 
Fax: 704-792-9198  

Sharon.Lunn@dhhs.nc.gov 

Regina McCauley 
Quality Improvement 

CDSA of Charlotte-Mecklenburg 
3500 Ellington Street 
Charlotte NC  28211 

980-314-8592 
Fax: 704-336-7112 

Regina.McCauley@dhhs.nc.gov 

Barbara Simpson 
Quality Improvement 

1916 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh NC  27699-1916 

919-707-5534 
Fax: 919-870-4834 

Barbara.D.Simpson@dhhs.nc.gov 
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